Plum Borough School District
Treasurer's Report as of May 2017

2016-2017
General Fund Account INCLUDING Athletic Accts (Fund 10) Activity Account (Fund 28)
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 876,182.12 a. [Monthly revenue: $ 110,187.62
b.|Year-to-date revenue: 57,814,851.49 b. |Maonthly expenditures: $ 46,560.33
c.|% of "anticipated revenue" received: 99% 10 c. |Current balance: $ 63,627.29
' d.|Monthly expenditures: $ 5,107,882.22 d. |Money Market account balance: -
e.| Year-to-date expenditures: 53,518,260.96 e, |Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 63,627.29
f. |% of "budget" expended: 92%
. |Net checking funds available - S&T Bank $ 3,076,262.81
Investment Accounts - PSDLAF (RBC) and S&T (Fund 10) Cafeteria Account - Fund 50
a.|Monthly "Net" Invested & Redeemed $ 456,704.56 a. |Monthly revenue: $ 223,171.71
b.|PSDLAF - Max Acct. Balance [ | 2,101,090.72 1| b. [Monthly expenditures: $ 166,490.06
"l c.|PSDLAF - Certificates of Deposit - 1| c. |S&T current balance: $ 164,618.47
d. |S&T Bank - Certificate of Deposit ‘ | - d. |PSDLAF investment acct: 0.44
e.|Net invested funds available (b. to d.) $ 2,101,090.72 e. | Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 164,618.91
GOB -Pivik- Series of 2010 Bond Issue (Fund 30) May Athletic Accounts:
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 1.07 | |Monthly revenue for May 2017 $ 2,953.00
b.|Monthly expenditures: $ - Year-to-date revenues: 64,169.11
‘| c.|Current balance: $ 2,182.17 | |% of "anticipated revenue" received:
d.|Certificates of Deposit: $ - Monthly expenditures for May 2017 $ 22,936.29
e.| Total Funds Available: $ 2,182.17 | |Year-to-date expenditures: 175,686.14
% of budget expended: ‘
Post War Project Capital Reserve Fund (Fund 31)
a.|Beginning Balance $ 177.75
b.|Revenue - May Expenditures - total $50,000 or more:
c. [Subtotal $ 177.75 | |1. IU - Health Insurance Premiums $ 477,443.30
'|d. | Transfer to General Fund - 2. Employee Retirement (PSERS) $ 199,150.63
e.|Current balance: 177.75 | |3. Federal Payroll Taxes Deposited $ 723,687.11
f. |Certificates of Deposit: - 4, State Payroll Taxes Deposited 3 79,643.31
g.|Total Funds Available: 177.75 | |5. Net & Direct Deposit Payrolls (2) $ 1,669,897.91
6. Aramark $  60,257.53
New Holiday Park - Series A of 2012 Bond Issue (Fund 32) 7. AlU $ 230,772.85
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 1.76 | |8. Kelly Services $ 62,669.90
b.|Monthly expenditures: -
*| ¢.|Current balance: $ 3,518.40 | |Total Expenditures May 2017 $ 3,503,522.54
d.|Certificates of Deposit: $ -
e.| Total Funds Available: $ 3,518.40
G.0.B Funds Available Summary
GOB - Series B of 2012 Bond Issue (Fund 33) Total Funds (Fund 30's) $ 4,779,484.55
a.|Manthly revenue: $ 1.94 | |Transfers 0
b.|Monthly expenditures: $ - Total Funds (Fund 30's) $ 4,779,484.55
‘[ c.|Current balance: $ 3,873.25
d.|Certificates of Deposit: $ -
e.| Total Funds Available: $ 3,873.25
GOB - Series E of 2013 Bond Issue (Fund 34
a.|Monthly Revenue: $ -
b.|Monthly Expenditures: $ -
‘| c.|Current balance: $ 57.02
d.|Certificates of Deposit: $ -
e.| Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 57.02

GOB -Regency Park- Series 2014 (Fund 35)

a.|Monthly revenue: $ 3,333,025.81
b.|Monthly expenditures: 63,349.85
c.|Current Checking Balance: 3,269,675.96
d.|Certificates of Deposit: 1,500,000.00
e.|Total Funds Available (c. + d.): 4,769,675.96

New Holiday Park Elem. Construction Acct (S&T Savings A/C) :

a.|Monthly revenue: $ -
b.|Monthly expenditures: -
c¢.|Current balance: $ -
d.|Certificates of Deposit -

Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ m

| make a motion that the Treasurer's Report and Bill Listings be approved." |




“General Fund”

Financial Information
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Date: 06/14/17
Time: 09:46:25
Check Dates 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - May 2016-2017

Check

Date

Page:

1
BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

380 DISCOUNT WAREHOUSE

A D STARR

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

Airgas USA LLC

Allegheny Educational Systems, Inc.

ALLEGHENY INTERMEDIATE UNIT

ALPHA TENNIS AND FITNESS

AMALGAMETED TRANSIT UNION
AMAZON

AMERICAN DREAM FUND
ANDREWS & FRICE

APPLE, INC.

ARAMARK

AUTO PLUS VERONA
BALFOUR

PHILIP BEATTY
HAB-DLT (ER)

BIELAU, TIERNEY, COON & CO., P.C.

BILL'S HOMETCOWN PHARMACY

BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF PGH INC
BP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

LYNNE BRAUN

MICHAEL BREWER

ANDREW BRONKAJ

BUTLER GAS PRODUCTS CO

PESD-FOOD SERVICE

00058586 05/05/17 Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -

00013663

00058587

00058678

00058588
00058722

00058648
00058679
00058723
00013656

00058571
00058724
00058572
00058580

00058649

00058680
00058650

00058681

00058725

00058726
00058651
00058628
00058574
00056682

00058591
00058683
00058652
00058664
00058620
00058589

00058727

00058593

05/25/17

05/05/17

05/19/17

05/05/17
05/26/17

05/12/17
05/19/17
05/26/17
05/08/17

05/01/17
05/26/17
05/01/17
05/05/17

05/12/17

05/19/17
05/12/17

05/18/17

05/26/17

05/26/17
05/12/17
05/05/17
05/01/17
05/19/17

05/05/17
05/19/17
05/12/17
05/12/17
05/05/17
05/05/17

05/26/17

05/05/17

Other Professional Svcs

Sr. High Athletic Dept. Equipment (tarp
patch kit)

Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -

Other Procfessional Svcs

Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -
Other Professional Svcs

Nurses - Contracted Services/Regesncy

NON-CAPITALEQUIPADDITIONAL-AIU STEAM

Grant

VOCATIONALEDUCATION

Extended School Year/Kara Bonaroti
PT/OT - March

Sr. High Boys Tennis Expenses {(court

fees)
EMPLOYEE - AMALGAMATED DUES

Schoecl Board - Supplies

EMPLOYEE - American Dream Fund SEIU 32BJ

Underassessed Property-Collecticn
Fees/Millers Sheriff

Legal Services (Soliciter) - Other
Professional Sves

Underassessed Property-Collection Fees

Learning Support - General Supplies-

Access

Learning Support - General Supplies-

Access

Faciliites Supervison / Cper & Mnt -

Other Professional Svcs

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
General School Supplies - Sr. High
General School Supplies - Oblock
EMPLOYEE - Wage Attachment - Berkheimer

Board of Directors' Services - Other
Professional Svcs

Nurses - Supplies/Epinephrine
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Fuel - Facilities Department

GATE Supplies - Sr. High

Director of Admin. Sves. - Travel/Conf.
Travel Expense - Sr. High/Dubois Area
Middle

Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -

Other Professional Svecs

Principal Books/Periodicals - Pivik

59.

$65.

5162

$383

$97.
312,543,

$108,071.
$14,373.
$108,327.
$41.

$1,936.
=
$34.
31,600.

$6,250.

$687.
$150.

$3,730.

$60,257.

$145.
.16

$661

528.
$58.
$5,500.

$4,340.
$345.
$1,796.
$88.
S80.
$1,583.

$184.

95

95

+23

.76

77
Jid

56
42
87
33

0o
72
00
00

12;

00

o3

94

62
50
00

00
87
31
75
04
1

« 50



Date: 06/14/17
Time: 09:46:25

Check Dates 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - May 2016-2017

Check

Date

Page: 2

BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

CANON-MCMILLAN SCHOQL DISTRICT
CENTRAL VALLEY SCHOQL DISTRICT
CENTURY SPCRTS

CHAMPION SHCOTERS SUPPLY

CHEMSEARCH

CM REGENT, LLC

Collins Educational Associates LLC

COMBUSTION SRVC & EQUIP

COMCAST

COMCAST BUSINESS
COMDOC, INC.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT SQOLUTIONS
IDEAL

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

CHESSA CRUM

DAGOSTINO ELECTRCONIC SERVICES;

Daikin Applied

DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE
NATIONAL DRIVE

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY

INC.

00058677 05/12/17 0Office of Supt - General Supplies

00058684

00058728
00058653
00058594
00013657

00013664

00058729

00058585
00058596
00058655
00058685
00058730
00058557
00058656
00058686
00058731
00058687
00058598
59990498

99990533

99950544

00058732

00058688
00058733
00058766
00058654

00058600

00058657
00058602
00058658
00058573
00058659
00058691
00058734

05/18/17

05/26/17
05/12/17
05/05/17
05/08/17

05/25/17

05/26/17

05/05/17
05/05/17
05/12/17
05/19/17
05/26/17
05/05/17
05/12/17
05/19/17
05/26/17
05/18/17
05/05/17
05/31/17

05/15/17

05/15/17

05/26/17

05/1¢/17
05/26/17
05/30/17
05/12/17

05/05/17

05/12/17
05/05/17
05/12/17
05/01/17
05/12/17
05/18/17
05/26/17

Central Administration/Reimburse from
boys wvolleyball check

General School Supplies - Sr. High
Approved Private School/Carl Evankovich
Approved Private School/CGrayson Kuchinick

Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (purple
tshirts - hockey)

Sr. High Rifle Equipment (carrier

zssembly)

0ils, Lubricants, Coolants -

Transportation
DistrictPaidH&RBenefits/May 2017

Staff Development - District Wide
Non-Capital Replacement Equip. - District
Non-Capitzl Replacement Equip. - District
Non-Capital Replacement Equip. - District
Telephones - District/Greensburg Rd
Telephones - District/Pivik

Telephones - District/PHS

Telephones - District/Greensburg Rd
Telephones - District

Copier Eguipment Service Contract

EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania -
05/31/17

EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania -
05/15/17

EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania -
05/15/17

Student Transportation/Vehicle Sv - Other

Professional Svcs
ELECTRICITY/Leechburg Rd
ELECTRICITY/Greensburg Rd
ELECTRICITY/Center

Student - Travel/Conf Expense/Erie

Bayfront Convention Ctr

Technology Services — Other Professional

Sves

Contracted Services - Technology
Non-Capital Replacement Equip. - District
Copier Equipment Service Contract/April
EMPLOYEE - DRIVE

ELECTRICITY/Leechburg NR Rd
ELECTRICITY/Leechburg Rd

ELECTRICITY/0OBlock

$340

$455.

£366.
$2,346.
£3,341.
.28

$268

$255.

$521

§15,297.
$360.
$4,896.
$2,007.
$1,059.
$313.
$205.
$13.

/93
£897.
$564.
$41,430.

3574

$28.

538,183,

$40

$120.
$3,754.
58,085,
$961.

$125.

$2,300.
$2,135.
$15,096.
$19.
526.
$10,782.
.00

$5,752

.00

94

50
00
52

.70

45
00
00
17
28
62
69
35

42
00
75

58

98

.00

39
22
40
05

00

00
03
00
00
46
80



Date: 06/14/17
Time:09:46:26
Check Dates 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - May 2016-2017

Check

Date

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Page: 3

BAR047L

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0107-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Cash - Athletics

EAST SUBURBAN SPORTS MEDICINE
EDULINK, INC.
E H GRIFFITH INCORPORATED

Electronic Federal Tax Payment Sys.

ENTI USA R&M CO. INC

EPILOG CORFORATION
FAMILY SERVICES OF W PA

MARTHA FREESE

KELLY GIBSON
TIMOTHY GLASSPOOL

GOLF TEAM PRODUCTS, INC.

GRADE POINT RESQURCES

GRECO GAS INC.

Guttmean Energy

HARRIS SCHOOL SOLUTIONS
JAMES M. HAWLEY
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

HUNTER TRUCK SALES & SERVICE,

=)
=4
0

DANA TERA

00013658

00058603

00013654
00013659
99950499
99980500
89980504
89980505
389580506
999380534
99980535
98850539
958950540
99990541
99990545
99990546
95950550
98950551
98990552
00058604
00058692
00058605
00058702

00058614
00058637

00013666

00058661

00058606
00058695

00058737
00058742

00058738

00058607
00058738

00058601

05/08/17

05/05/17

05/03/17
05/08/17
05/31/17
05/31/17
05/31/17
05/31/17
05/31/17
05/15/17
05/15/17
05/15/17
05/15/17
05/15/17
05/15/17
05/15/17
05/15/17
05/15/17
05/15/17
05/05/17
05/19/17
05/05/17
05/19/17

05/05/17
05/05/17

05/25/17

05/12/17

05/05/17
05/18/17

05/26/17
05/26/17

05/26/17

05/05/17
05/26/17

05/05/17

Sr. High Athletic Trainer Expenses

(April, 2017)

Bess Server/Software/Sophos/Scftware
Upgrades

Sr. High Softball Expenses (broom drag)
Sr. High Trainer - Supplies (repair toro)
EMPLOYER - Social Security - 05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Social Security - 05/31/17
EMPLOYER - Medicare - 05/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 05/31/17

EMPLOYEE - Federzl Income Tax - 05/31/17
EMPLOYER - Social Security - 05/15/17
EMPLOYEE - Social Security - 05/15/17
EMPLOYER - Medicare - 05/15/17

EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 05/15/17

EMPLOYEE - Federel Income Tax - 05/15/17
EMPLOYER - Social Security — 05/15/17
EMPLOYEE Social Security - 05/15/17
EMPLOYER Medicare - 05/15/17

EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 05/15/17

EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - 05/15/17
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

General School Supplies - Sr. High
Tuition from other LEA/Barb Ferri

NON-CAPITALEQUIPADDITIONAL-AIU STEAM

Crant
Travel Expense - School Psychologist

Office of Supt - Travel/Conf Expense/MAY
2017

Sr.
golf team)

High Golf Equipment (shirts/shorts

Learning Support - Prof Ed Svs- Training
and Develop- ACCESS

Contracted Services - Transportation
Diesel Fuel @ $2.69%/Gal. -
Transportation

Contracted Services - Technology

Board of Directors' Services - Other

Professional Svcs
Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -

Other Professional Swvcs

Transpcortation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Cils, Lubricants, Cooclants -
Transportation

Travel Expense - Schecol Psychologist

$5, 695.

$8,750.

$460.
$392.
$83,595.
$83,595.
$19,550.
$19,550.
$170,814.
$57.

.72

$57
$13

$13.
$86.
$77,037.
57703
$18,016.
$18,016.
$156,243.
$734.
$1,484.
560.
$133.

$45.
.57

$471

$522.

$255.,

Ly

Ly
=
—
w
NS T <]
w =

$700.
$7,000.

$17.

$657.

$584.

$158

95

00

00
98
07
07
53
53
01
72

i}

50
82
81
81
92
52
08
46
£
00
£}

69

00

00

.84
.49

00
00

97

52
52

.26



Date: 06/14/17
Time:09:46:26

Check Dates 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - May 2016-2017

Check Date Description

Check # 00000001 -

Page:

4

BARO47L
99999999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

INTEGRATED THEATER SYSTEMS, LTD.

IRON CITY WORKPLACE SERVICES

IU 3 HEARLTH INS CCNSORT
JACKSON HARDWARE

JAMES R, KUKURIN ASSOCIATES INC.

JOHNSTONBAUGHS MUSIC CNT

MISSY KARKOWSKY
KELLY SERVICES, INC.

KEYSTONE EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING

GROUP

KINCAID MFG. INC.

FRANK KINGERSKI

KINZUA ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

LAUTTAMUS COMMUNICATIONS & SECURITY

LEGAL SHIELD

JOSEPH & KAREN LITTLE
LOCAL 32 BJ SEIU

THE LUMBER STORE & MORE, INC.
MATTHEW MAGNUSEN

TAMMY MAHLMEISTER

MAR MAC TIRE COC

MCGUIRE MEMORIAL
MEDEXPRESS URGENT CARE, PC
PENNSYLVANIA

DON S. MEGARHAN
SCOTT MERGEN
Steven Miles
JOSEPH MILLER

Municipal Authority of New

00058608 05/05/17 Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -

00058740

00058609
00058696
00058741
05182017
00058610
00058611
00058612
00058743
00058622
00058615
00058662
00058698
00058744

00058616

00058745

00058663
00013665

00058617
00058746
00058747
00058575
00058701
00058576
00058671
00058749
00058669

00058618
00058748
00058750
00058619

00058650
00058632
00058635
00058697
00058623

05/26/17

05/05/17
05/19/17
05/26/17
05/18/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/26/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/12/17
05/18/17
05/26/17

05/05/17

05/26/17

05/12/17
05/25/17

05/05/17
05/26/17
05/26/17
05/01/17
05/18/17
05/01/17
05/12/17
05/26/17
05/12/17

05/05/17
05/26/17
05/26/17
05/05/17

05/18/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/18/17
05/05/17

Other Professional Svcs

Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -
Cther Professional Svcs

Contracted Services - Transportation
Contracted Services - Transportation
Contracted Services - Transportation
Individual Share Keystone-Transportation
Transportation Parts,

Tires, Supplies

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Contracted Services - Oblock

General Schocl Supplies - 5r. High
Technology - Travel/Conf Expense
Cafeteria Substitutes

Cafeteria Substitutes

Cafeteria Substitutes

Nursing Services / School Nurses - Prof
Ed Services Other

Instruc & Curriculum - Purch
Profession&gTech SvTitle II/Mar

Instruc & Curriculum -~ Purch
Profession&Tech SvTitle II
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
9th Grade Baseball Officials

game)

(9th grade

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
General Schoocl Supplies - Sr. High
EMPLOYEE - Legal Shield

School Police Supplies/Screen Fix
EMPLOYEE - SEIU LOCAL 3ZBJ DUES
General School Supplies - Sr. High
General School Supplies - Sr. High
Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -
Other Professional Svcs

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Approved Private School/Connor Smith

Director of Admin. Services - Drug

Testing
Contracted Services - Sr. High
Transportation - Travel/Conf Expense

Technology - Travel/Conf Expense
General School Supplies - Oblock

District Fire Hydrants - Water/Greensburg

5161.

$185.

£204.
$102.
$308.
5477,443.

$91
$7

$43.
$136.
$143.

515,504
528,063

59,602

$9,000.

$9,000.

5425
$§140

$164
$132

546.
.24
.43
.20
.49
.92
.00

580
£159
51,061
528
$139
$90

$2,478
$2,112
$5,500

$37

$590
$97
$81

$528.
$529.

10

83

94
47
g5
30

.47
.26

76
17
45

w2
37
$9,499.
TR

61

00

00

.00
.00

]
.00

15

=2
.58
.00
.50

.00
W37
.75

12



Date:06/14/17
Time:00:46:26

Check Dates 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - May 2016-2017

Check

Date

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Page: 5

BAR047L

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

Kensington

NEW KEN AUTO

NEFF CCOMPANY

NEQFUNDS BY NECPOST
NEW STORY
NHS HUMAN SERVICES

Mitchel A. Nickols

NORTHERN AREA ATHLETIC DIRECTORS

NORTHERN SOUND & LIGHT

Steve Oliveri

OMEGA FCU

NICHCLAS COTO

Brian Owens

P.B.S.D. EDUCATIONAL SECRETARIES

PACE SCHOCL

PALOMBO, MARIO & LUCIA

PA SCDU

JOANN PASTUCHA

PEARSON EDUCATION, INC

PECPLES NATURAL GAS

PHEAA
FAMOUS ENTERPRISES

PITTSBURGH POST-GAZETTE

PLAQUES AND SUCH

00058625
00058705
00058752
00013667

00058703
00058704
00058706
00058753

00058751
00013660

00058665

00013668
00058577
00013662

00058592

00058578
00058666

00058707

00058754

95990530
99990576
00058647
00058755
00058627
00058708
00058756

00058579
00058660

00058735

00058709

00013655

05/05/17
05/18/17
05/26/17
05/25/17

05/19/17
05/19/17
05/19/17
05/26/17

05/26/17
05/08/17

05/12/17

05/25/17
05/01/17
05/24/17

05/05/17

05/01/17
05/12/17

05/18/17

05/26/17

05/31/17
05/15/17
05/08/17
05/26/17
05/05/17
05/19/17
05/26/17

05/01/17
05/12/17

05/26/17

05/19/17

05/03/17

Office

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
3r. High Athletic Dept. Expenses (twill
banner)

General School Supplies - Oblock
COMMUNICATICONS/PHS
Approved Private Schocl/Allison Klinsky

Partial Hosp./Behavior Centers/W.

Gildernew

Staff Development - District Wide/Spirit
Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses
(tri-athlete luncheon)

Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -
Other Professional Svcs
AEQ Softball Officials (umpires)
EMPLOYEE - Omega FCU

Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses

for track)

Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -
Other Professional Swves

EMPLOYEE - PEES DUES
Approved Private School/Nicolas
Sabuncuoglu

Approved Private School/Nicholas
Sabuncuoglu

SALE OF REALE STATE AND SURPLUS EQU/Bus
Garage

EMPLOYEE - CHILD SUPPORT - 05/31/17
EMPLOYEE — CHILD SUFPORT - 05/15/17
COMMUNICATIONS/Bulk Mailing
Textbooks/Periodicals - Regency Park
Natural Gas - Distrrict Wide/Center
Natural Gas - Distrrict Wide/PHS

Natural Gas - Distrrict
BG

Wide/Greensburg

EMPLOYEE - PHEARA
Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -
Other Professional Sves
& Mnt -

Faciliites Supervison / Oper

Other Professional Sves
Board of Directors' Services -
Communicaticns

Sr. High Athletic Dept.
(Chenille letters)

Expenses

(advance

537

$163.
.58
.50

$453
$23

51,494

$1,407.
$43,040.
$2,926.

$600
$60

$300

$40.
$915.
$1,500.

$78.

$816.

540,000.

$1,370x
a2

$1,069

5154 .
$1,334.
$637.
$3,993.
$500.

51,689,

$55

£220

$295.

£
o
N

.20

76

32

80
00
56

.00
.00

.00

00
00
00

59

67
.00

24

00

72

08
79
06
64
49

41

.02

.08

20

.66



Date; C6/14/17
Time:;09:46:2¢6
Check Dates 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - May 2016-2017

Check

Date

Description

Page: 6
BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOCL DISTRICT

PLUM BOROUGH EDUCATICN ASSOCIATION
PLUM BOROUGH MUNICIPFAL AUTH

PLUM BOROUGH PARAPROFESSIONAL/ESP
PLUM BORCUGH SCHOOL DISTR

POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAFT
POSTMASTER

PREMIER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES
PSEA-PACE

PSERS

PUBLIC SCH EMPLOY RET FND

00058580
00058645
00058581
59990497

999380507
99990517

99990518

99990523

99950532

9589580542
96950543

99990553
99990563

99930564

99990569

Q0058757
00058710
00058629
00058582
00058711
99990519
99990565
99990502
959905089
99990511

99990515
99890521

99990525
99930537
95990548
99990555

05/01/17
05/05/17
05/01/17
05/31/17

05/31/17
05/31/17

05/31/17

03/30/17

05/31/17

05/15/17
05/15/17

05/15/17
05/15/17

05/15/17

05/15/17

05/26/17
05/19/17
05/05/17
05/01/17
05/19/17
05/30/17
05/30/17
05/30/17
05/30/17
05/30/17

05/30/17
05/30/17

05/30/17
05/30/17
05/30/17
05/30/17

00058667 05/12/17 Office of Supt - General Supplies/First $340.
Responders
EMPLOYEE - PBEA DUES 521, 640.
District Fire Hydrants - Water/PHS $9,341.
EMPLOYEE - Paraprofessionals/ESP $1,313
FMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT DEPOSITED - 545,900.
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 05/31/17 $792,124.
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed - £15,136.
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit - ALcose CU - $607
05/31./07
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 1 - $100
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 2nd - S1, 375
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 05/15/17 5664.
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NQOT DIRECT DEPOSITED - $23,302.
05/15/17
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 05/15/17 $774,017.
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed - 815,861,
05/15/17
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit - BLcese CU - £607
05/15/17
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 1 - $100
05/15/17
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies §491.
COMMUNICATIONS/Permit #787 $300.
Contracted Physician Services/April 2017 $1,250.
EMPLOYEE - PSEAR-PACE Paraprofessionals $8.
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS/Nick Carlisano 546.
EMPLOYEE - BUY BACK RETIREMENT - 05/31/17 $393.
EMPLOYEE - BUY BACK RETIREMENT - 05/15/17 $393.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-E 7.5% - 05/31/17 $11,789.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% - 05/31/17 $83,835.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-F 10.3% - $5,817.
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% - 05/31/17 51,084.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% - $373.
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% - 05/31/17 $362.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% - 05/15/17 $69.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-E 7.5% - 05/15/17 $10,040.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% - 05/15/17 578,450
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-F 10.3% - $5,068.

99890557

05/30/17

05/15/17

00

89
64

.56

12

62
50

.59

.00

74

48
72

05
50

<59

.00

16
00
00
00
91
64
64
00
39
67

40
7L

46
82
62

.17

48



Date: 06/14/17
Time:0%:46:26

Check Dates 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - May 2016-2017

Check

Date

Page: 7

BAR047L

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

QUAD A CONFERENCE

KRISTEN RAVOTTI

DIAN REGAN

Stephanie Reilly
LLOYD RICHLESS MD

FRANK RODENBAUGH

RONDA J WINNECOUR
GENE ROSATI

ROSEN PUBLISHING GROUP
FRANCIS SCIULLO
LINDSAY SCIULLO

YVONNE SEWELL

RYAN SILVIS
SMITH BUS COMPANY

S5&P CLOBAL RATINGS

STAPLES BUSINESS ADVNTG

STEELTOWN ENTERTAINMENT PROJECT

JUSTIN STEPHANS

MICHELE STEPNICK
MORGAN STUPAR

SUNESYS, INC.
TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION #205

THE GALLERY COLLECTION
TOBEY KARG SERVICE AGENCY,
TRAVIS WALTON

TRI-STAR SYSTEM

INC.

89320561 05/30/17 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% - 05/15/17

89980567

99980571

00013661

00058700
00058689

00058714
00058630

00013650

00058583
00013651

00058668
000586893
00058646

00058721

00058712
00058713

00058758

00058633
00058759
00058613
00058698
00058621
00013652

00058634
00058636

00058584

00058670
00058638
00058639
05022017
05082017
05162017

05/30/17

05/30/17
05/08/17

05/18/17
05/18/17

05/1¢/17
05/05/17

05/01/17

05/01/17
05/01/17

05/12/17
05/19/17
05/05/17

05/19/17

05/19/17
05/19/17

05/26/17

05/05/17
05/26/17
05/05/17
05/19/17
05/05/17
05/01/17

05/05/17
05/05/17

05/01/17

05/12/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/02/17
05/08/17
05/16/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% -~
05/15/17

EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% - 05/15/17

Sr. High Athletic Dept. Expenses ({all
section baseball/softb

Speech Travel Expense

Student Transportation/Vehicle Sv - Other

Professiconal Svcs/
General Schoecl Supplies - Sr. High

Student Transportation/Vehicle Sv - Other
Professional Svecs/

ARO Girls Track Officials (GREENSBURG
SALEM/F. REGL)

EMPLCOYEE - Bankruptcy - wage attachment
AEQ Girls Track Officials (Plum

Invitationals)
Library Bocks/Periocdicals - Oblock
Travel Expense - Holiday Park

Tuition Reimbursement / Professional
Staff/L. Sciullo

STUDENTCLUBSPONSORS &CHAPERONES/Track
Timer
GATE Supplies - Oblock

Student Transportation/Vehicle Sv - Other

Professional Svecs/

Debt Sve / Bond Issue Prin & Int. - DAC
Reporting Fees

General Schoel Supplies - Cblock
Principal Dues/Fees - Sr. High

Principal Travel/Conf Expense - Sr. High
Principal Supplies - Sr. High/Sheet Cake
Principal Supplies - Sr. High

Sr. High Cheerleaders Qfficials (JUDGE -
REPLACED T. SCHRECE

Maintenance Agreements - Technology

DistrictPaidTeamstersVisionIns. /April
2017

EMPLOYEE - TEAMSTERS #2(05 DUES - C FOR
CUSTODIANS

Office of Supt - General Supplies
Non-Capital Replacement Equip. - District
Technology - Travel/Conf Expense

PBEA FSA Health Care

PBEA FSA Health Care

PBEA FSA Health Care

51,076.
$373.

$320.
$105.

$25.
$101.

§75.
$65.

$70.

$2,500.
5100.

$394.
59.
$5,120.

$80.

$18.
.00

$200

$13,300.

50.
$480.
92
$49.
$83.
$75.

$3,780.
$2,340.

$2,029.

£570.
58,917,
542,
51,991.
$970.
$881.

25
71

07
00

68
57

00

00

00
00

00
90
00

00

64

00

99
00
56
99
9%
00

00
00

00

35
00
10

66
92



Date: 06/14/17
Time:0%:46:26
Check Dates 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - May 2016-2017

Check Date Description

Page: 8
BARO47L
Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000~-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

TRIB TOTAL MEDIA

Participant Services

UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH

UFPMC

SARA J. VACCARELLO
CYNTHIA M. VENTO
VERIZON

VERIZON WIRELESS

05232017 05/23/17 PBEA FSA

05252017
05302017
00058640

99990512

99890513
99890516

99990522

599980526

99980527

89990528

989950529

99990531
95990558

989905582
93990562

99990568

98990572

98990573

99990574

99990575

99980577
00058715
00058716
00058760
00058761
00058631
00058599
00058672
00058717
00058673

05/25/17
05/31/17
05/05/17

05/31/17

05/31/17
05/31/17

05/31/17

05/31/17

B8 /35,17

05/31/17

05/31/17

05/31/17
05/15/17

05/15/17
05/15/17

05/15/17

05/15/17

05/15/17

05/15/17

05/15/17

05/15/17
05/19/17
05/19/17
05/26/17
05/26/17
05/05/17
05/05/17
05/12/17
05/19/17
05/12/17

Health Care $3, 258
PBEA FSE Health Care $61
PBEA FSA Hezlth Care $683
Board of Directors' Services - 586
Communications
EMPLOYEE - Union Central - ES22019564 - $300
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Kades Margolis - 05/31/17 514,876,
EMPLOYEE - AXA Equitable 078687 001 - $3,209
05/31/417
EMPLOYEE - MetLife-090202-002185 - 5100.
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Retna (ING) - VT9933 - $118.
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Security Benefits Group - $1,080.
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Lincoln Investment - 4740 - $1,500
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - Ameriprise - 396926 8 - $123
05/31/17
EMPLOYEE - AIG - 56632 - 05/31/17 $350
EMPLOYEE - Union Central - ES22019564 - $300
05/15/17
EMPLOYEE - Kades Margolis - 05/15/17 514,474
EMPLOYEE - AXA Eguitable 078687 001 - $3,209
05/15/17
EMPLOYEE - MetLife-090202-002185 - $100
05/15/17
EMPLOYEE - Aetna (ING) - VT9S833 - $315
(odsy @iy i i)
EMPLOYEE - Security Benefits CGroup - $1,080.
O5/15/0T
EMPLOYEE - Lincoln Investment - 4740 - $1,500.
05/ 18/17
EMPLOYEE - Ameriprise - 396926 8 - $123
05/15/1%7
EMPLOYEE - AIG - 56632 - 05/15/17 $350.
MNatural Gas - Distrrict Wide £4,390.
Principal Travel/Conf Expense - Sr. High 560
Office of Supt - Travel/Conf Expense $550
Partial Hesp./Behavior Centers/J. Bell 81,575
Real Estate Tax - Current/REFUNDS $4,242.
School Board - Supplies 549,
Telephones - District $42.
Telephones - District 57
Telephones - Transportation $1,502.

.58
<15
.08
.00

.00

13

.06

00

00

00

.00

3.34

.00
.00

.94
.06

.00

.00

00

00

.34

00
16

.00
.00
.00

80
64
99

.48



Date:06/14/17 Plum Borough School District
Time:09:46:26 List of Payments - May 2016-2017

Check Dates 05/01/17 - 05/31/17

Vendor Name Check

Date

Page: 9
BARO47L

Check # 00000001 - 99999599

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

VINCENT LIGHTING SYSTEMS

PAUL H. VOGEL 00058626
VOLEKWEIN BRCS INC 00058762
W.L. ROENIGK INC 00058641

00058763

WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. 00058585

THE WATSON INSTITUTE 00058718
WATSON JOHN 00058764
WESSEL & COMFPANY 00058642

00058718

WESTERN PA GIRLS LACROSSE COACHES 00013653

WILKINSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 00058643
00058675
WINDSTREAM 00058720
000587865
WOLFINGTON BODY CO INC 00058644
00058676
GATIL YAMNITZKY 00058694
00058736
Merissa Yusko 00058624

05/05/17
05/26/17
05/05/17
05/26/17
05/01/17
05/19/17

05/26/17

05/05/17

05/19/17

05/01/17
05/05/17
05/12/17

05/19/17
05/26/17
05/05/17
05/12/17
05/18/17

05/26/17
05/05/17

00058674 05/12/17 Faciliites Supervison / Oper & Mnt -

Other Professional Sves

Real Estate Tax - Current/REFUNDS
Contracted Services - Sr. High

Spec. Ed. Transportation (PDE 2548)
Spec. Ed. Transportation (PDE 2548)
EMPLOYEE - Washington Mutual (Conseco)

Approved Private School/April - Caleb
Heath

Facilities / Operation Of Buildings -

Travel/Conference Expe

Board of Directors' Services - Other

Professional Svcs/March

Board of Directors' Services - Other
Professional Sves/April

Girl Lacrosse Eguip (league dues)
Tuition from other LEA/Ava Wilkerson

Tuition from other LEA/Wilkerson

Transportation

Telephones - District

Telephones - District

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Assistant Superintendent -

Travel/Conference Expense

Staff Development - District Wide

Contracted Student Transportation Routes

(5)

$94.

$526.
$134.
$18,825.
51,300.
$4,195.
.28

$2,707

$61.

$4,000

$4,000.

540.
$1,291.
§4,171.

$203.
.29
$309.
§275.

$388

£117

5246.
$550.

Report Total £3,984,0092

96
10
85
00
20

95

.00

00

00
49
34

67

76
T8

.70

86
00

.97
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[E@L AF, - PSDLAF Monthly Statement

29
19R2-201 ¢ ) G
Statement Period
R 1, . 201
Statement for the Account of: AigaAldeitdiln, GENERAL FUND May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $2,101,090.72
Dividends $632.02
Credits $456,704.56
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits ($2,000,000.00)
Ending Balance $558,427.30
Average Monthly Rate 0.59%
PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WIiLL BE CLOSED JULY 4TH
IN OBSERVANCE OF THE INDEPENDENCE DAY
HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $558,427.30
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $558,427.30

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Jahn Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

S GENERAL FUND | Page 1 of 6



108

TRANSACTION ACTIVITY

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE

$2,101,090.72

MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
548881 050217 05/02/17 PNC State Funds Purchase $71,108.50 $1.00 71,108.500
National School Lunch Program
548882 05/02/17 .05102/17 PNC Slats.Funds Purchase $7,139.82 $1.00 7,138.820
National School Lunch Program
558488 05/16/17 05/16/17 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $104.79 $1.00 104.790
CD Interest- Full Flex
550480 051617 051617 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $63.29 $1.00 63.290
CD Interest- Full Flex
560581 Q5717 05/17/17 Online Wire Redemption (52,000,000.00) $1.00 (2,000,000.000)
PER JOHN Z - WIRE TO S&T
563339 05/23M17 05/23/17 PNC State Funds Purchase $40,4684.83 $1.00 49,464.830
National School Lunch Program
563340 05/23/17 052317 PNC State Funds Purchase $4,887.82 $1.00 4,887.820
National School Lunch Program
565270 05/25/17  05/25/17 PNC Slate Funds Purchase B $323,035.51 $1.00 323935510
May Unipay )
570451 053117 05/31/17 Dividend Reinvest $652.02 §1.00 632,020
TOTALS FOR PERIOD ($2,000,000.00) $457,336.58 (1,542,663.420)

ENDING BALANCE

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634

Sponscred by PASBO and PSBA

$558,427.30

glidsesmng) GENERAL FUND | Page 2 of 6



The attached revenue and expenditure pages include only
“Athletic” accounts.

These accounts are included in the “General Fund”
revenue and expenditure pages at the beginning of this
report, but for tracking purposes only the Athletic
accounts have been reprinted.
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G.0O.B. Bond Issues

Financial Information



Plum Borough School District
G.0.B. Bond Issues - PSDMAX

May 2017

"2010" GOB Bond Issue

FUND 30 PIVIK
Revenue:
Date Source Description | Amount
5/31/2017 PSDMAX Dividend | $ 1.07
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
No Activity
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
Fund Balance as of 5/31/17: Checking Account $ 2,182.17
Certificates of Deposit $ -
Total Funds Available $ 2.182.17
"Post War Project" Capital Reserve Fund
FUND 31
Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
5/31/2017 PSDMAX ~ |Dividend S -
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
|No Activity
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
Fund Balance as of 5/31/17: Checking Account $ 177.75
Certificates of Deposit $ -
Total Funds Available $ 177.75
"Series A of 2012" GOB Bond Issue
FUND 32 NEW HOLIDAY PARK
Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
5/31/2017 PSDMAX - Dividend - S 1.76
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
No Activity
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured

Fund Balance as of 5/31/17:

Total Funds Available

Checking Account
Certificates of Deposit

$ 3,518.40
$ =
$ 3.518.40




"Series B of 2012" GOB Bond Issue

FUND 33 FACILITIES.TECHNOLOGY, CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Revenue:
Date Source | Description Amount
PSDMAX | Dividend $ 1.94
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
[No Activity I
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured
Fund Balance as of 5/31/17: Checking Account $ 3,873.25
Certificates of Deposit $ -
Total Funds Available $ 3,873.25
""Series E of 2013" GOB Bond Issue
FUND 34 TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
5/31/2017 PSD CD Interest b -
5/31/2017 pPSDMAX Dividend 3 -
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service ~ JAmount
No Activity ‘ |
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured |
$200,000.00 8/19/2016 74 0.35 12/13/2016
Fund Balance as of 5/31/17: Checking Account $ 57.02
Certificates of Deposit $ -
Total Funds Available $ 57.02
"Series 2014 -RP" GOB Bond Issue
FUND 35 REGENCY PARK
Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
5/31/2017 PSD CD Interest $ 924.66
5/31/2017 PSDMAX Dividend $ 1.644.41
Expenditures:
Check Vendor Name Service Amount
1370-1378 Detailed Information Available Upon Request $ 63,349.85
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured |
| $1,500,000.00 8/19/2016 74 0.35 12/13/2016

Fund Balance as of 5/31/17:

Checking Account
Certificates of Deposit

$  3,269.675.96
$1,500,000.00
$  4,769.675.96



[EDL AF55 PSDLAF Monthly Statement

1982-2017 7
{

Statement Period

D -“2010 BOND ISSUE (Municipal Advisory Account) May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $2,181.10
Dividends $1.07
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $2,182.17
Average Monthly Rate 0.59%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED JULY 4TH
IN OBSERVANCE OF THE INDEPENDENCE DAY

HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $2,182.17
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $2,182.17

PLUM BOROQOUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

Syt 2010 BOND ISSUE (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 4



1alz-2o17 )L

{

[ILAF; -

TRANSACTION ACTIVITY

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

BEGINNING BALANCE $2,181.10
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY i
Transaction TradeDate Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
570452 05/3117 05/31/17 Dividend Reinvest $1.07 $1.00 1.070
ENDING BALANCE o $2,182.17

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

ST 2010 BOND ISSUE (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 4



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

[E]-AF) A

Statement Period
May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 05/3117 MAX Account Balance $2,182.17 0.580% $2,182.17 $2,182.17
Totals for Period: $2,182.17 $2,182.17 $2,182.17
Weighted Average Portfalio Yield: 0.000 %
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 0.00 Days
Portfolio Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($) Description
MAX 100.00% $2,18217 MAX Class Activity
Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).
“Cost” is comprised of the totsl amount you paid for the investment including any fees and cammissicns
“Rate” 15 the Net Yield te Maturity.
"Faca/Par” is the amount received at maturity.
“Market Yalue" reflects the market value as reported by an independent shird-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other assets
for which market pricing 15 not readly available from 2 third-party pricing service are listed at "Cost”.
Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 566 548 8634 NP2 (10 BOND ISSUE (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 4

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA
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[ED_AF;) PSDLAF Monthly Statement
[

Statement Period

T — ARSI POST-WAR PROJECT CAPITAL RESERVE May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $177.75
Dividends $0.00
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $171.75
Average Monthly Rate 0.59%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED JULY 4TH

IN OBSERVANCE OF THE INDEPENDENCE DAY

HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $171.75
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $177.75

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

RN POST-WAR PROJECT CAPITAL RESERVE | Page 1 0f 4
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10822017

I » ; 5 ) ! AF ~ PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Facel/Par Market Value
MAX 053117 MAX Accouni Balance $177.75 0.580% $177.75 §177.75
Totals for Period: $177.75 $177.75 $177.75
Weighted Average Portfalio Yield: 0.000 %
Weighted Average Portfalio Maturity: 0.00 Days
Portfolio Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($§)  Description
MAX 100.00% $177.75 MAX Class Activity

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value™ and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).

“Cast” s compnsed of the total amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissions.
"Rate” is the Net ¥ield to Maturity

"Face/Par” is the amount received at maturity.

"Market Valua” refiects the market value a5 regorted by an independent third-party pricing service, Centificatas of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other acsots
for which market pricing is nat readily available from a third-party pricing service are listed at “Cast”.

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

ymm—_g) FOST-WAR PROJECT CAPITAL RESERVE | Page 2 of 4



[EBL AF, - PSDLAF Monthly Statement

3 )
gfz-2o17 )L
) 2O ¢ )
Statement Period
sy SSSSemSsSEd- 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017
Statement for the Account of:
PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $3,516.64
Dividends $1.76
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $3,518.40
Average Monthly Rate 0.59%
PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED JULY 4TH
IN OBSERVANCE OF THE INDEPENDENCE DAY
HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $3,518.40
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $3,518.40

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

S 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 4



| » E 5 } F - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

. QL
1982-26117 ( ) L.)
Statement Period
TRANSACTION ACTIVITY May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017
BEGINNING BALANCE $3,516.64
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
TOTALS FOR PERIOD 000  S176 176
ENDING BALANCE $3,518.40

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634

Yidini@l) 2072 BOND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 4
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



l ® a : ! AF - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
) H

p8z-2017 ¢ )L,.

Statement Period
May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 05/31/17 MAX Account Balance $3,518.40 0.590% $3,518.40 $3,518.40
Totals for Period: $3,518.40 $3,518.40 $3,518.40
Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 0.000 %
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 0.00 Days
Portfolio Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($) Description
MAX 100.00% $3,518.40 MAX Class Activity

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighied Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using *Market Value” and are only
based an the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).

“Cost” is comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment induding any fees and commissions
"Rate” ls the Net Yield to Maturity.

“Face/Par” [s the amount received at maturity.

“Marxet Value” reflects the market value as reported by an indapendent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Commerdial Paper and other assets
for which market pricing (s not read ly available fram 2 third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost”.

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634

<N 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES A (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 4
Sponsared by PASBO and PSBA



I -Ei ) - PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Statement Period

GRS - 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES B (Municipal Adviso May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

Statement for the Account of: T— {Municlp et ] Y

PLUMBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $3,871.31
Dividends $1.94
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $3,873.25
Average Monthly Rate 0.58%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED JULY 4TH

IN OBSERVANCE OF THE INDEPENDENCE DAY

HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $3,873.25
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $3,873.25

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

QU 2012 BOND ISSUE SERIES B (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 4



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

PS

Statement Period
TRANSACTION ACTIVITY May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017
BEGINNING BALANCE $3,871.31
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction Trade Date Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
570454 05/31/17 05/31/17 Dividend Reinvest $1.94 $1.00 1.940
TOTALS FOR PERIOD 0.00 $1.94 o 1.94
ENDING BALANCE $3,873.25
Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 il 2072 BOND ISSUE SERIES B (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 4

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



I ® : EMF - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
1GR2-2017 :’3()

Statement Period
May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projected

Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 05/3117 MAX Account Balance $3,873.25 0.590% $3,873.25 $3,873.25

Totals for Period: $3,873.25 $3,873.25 $3,873.25

Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 0.000 %

Weighted Average Partfolio Maturity: 0.00 Days

Portfolio Summary:

Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($§)  Description

MAX 100.00% $3,873.25 MAX Class Activity

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value® and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).
“Cost” is comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissians.

“Rate” is the Net Yield to Maturity
“Face/Par” is the amount recelved at maturity,
“"Market Value" reflects the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other assets

for which market pricing is not readily available from a third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost™

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 i@l 2072 BOND ISSUE SERIES B (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 4

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



2200

@BL A_ 1,5{3 PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Statement Period

SRS SR - 2013 BOND ISSUE SERIES E (Municipal Advi May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

Statement for the Account of: (Municlp Ve = UictoNey et

PLUMBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $57.02
Dividends $0.00
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $57.02
Average Monthly Rate 0.58%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED JULY 4TH

IN OBSERVANCE OF THE INDEPENDENCE DAY

HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $57.02
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL §57.02

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

SRR 2013 BOND ISSUE SERIES E (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 4



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

LA

Statement Period
May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projected

Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 05/31/17 MAX Account Balance $57.02 0.580% $57.02 $57.02

Totals for Period: $57.02 $57.02 $57.02

Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 0.000 %

Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 0.00 Days

Portfolio Summary:

Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($) Description

MAX 100.00% $57.02  MAX Class Activity

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).
“Cost” ls comprised of the total amount you paid for the investmant including any fees and commissians

“Rate” is the Net Yield to Maturity.
“Face/Par is the amaunt received at maturity,
“Market Value" reflects the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Commeroal Paper and other assets

Tor which market pricing Is not readily avalable from a third-panty pricing service are listed at “Cost”

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 —2013 BOND ISSUE SERIES E (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 4

Spansored by PASBO and PSBA



[E : AF) 7 PSDLAF Monthly Statement

1gR2-2017 ¢ )L

TR SEPSSREEE - 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advi A
Statement for the Account of: {NUnicipa s

Statement Period
May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

PLUMBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $3,330,456.74
Dividends 51,644.41
Credits $024.66
Checks Paid ($63,349.85)
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance $3,269,675.96
Average Monthly Rate 0.59%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED JULY 4TH

IN OBSERVANCE OF THE INDEPENDENCE DAY

HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $3,269,675.96
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $1,500,000.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $4,769,675.96

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15239

Emmsagmas 2074 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of 6



» qmF & PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
PS 20
{

Statement Period

TRANSACTION ACTIVITY May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017
BEGINNING BALANCE $3,330,456.74
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction TradeDate Settle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
550618 05/03117 05/03/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($1,100.68) $1.00 (1,10 )
551508 05/04/17 05/04/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($114.45) $1.00
552515 05/05/17 05/05/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($58,261.02) $1.00 (59,261.020)
559480 05/16/17 05/16/17 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $924.66 $1.00 924.660
CD Interest- Full Flex R
560512 051717 05/17/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($612.60) $1.00 (612.600)
563028 05/22117 05/22/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($400.44) $1.00 (400.440)
564162 05/2317 05/23/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($980.92) $1.00 (980.920)
565000 05/24117 05/24/17 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($872.74) $1.00 (879.740)
570455 05/3117 05/31/17 Dividend Reinvest $1,644.41 $1.00 1,644.410
TOTALS FOR PERIOD ($63,349.85) $2.569.D7_'_ (60,780.780)
ENDING BALANCE $3,269,675.96
L]
Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 WSS 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 6

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



» " PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
VLAF,
GRI-2017 {)()

Statement Period

FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017
INTEREST Transaction
Type Holding 1D Date Description Interest
Flex 559490 05/16/17 CD Interest- Full Flex $924.66
Totals for Period: $924.66
Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 ‘Wit 2074 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 6

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



1982-2017

C

CHECKS DETAIL

[EB'-Aﬁ 3,

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

"*" denotes out of order check numbers

Check No. Date Amount

08737001370 05/04/117 $114.45
08737001371 05/03/17 $1,100.68
08737001372 05/0517 $370.00
08737001373 05/05/17 $58,891.02
08737001374 051717 $612.60
08737001375 05/23/17 $383.74
08737001376 05/24117 $879.74
08737001377 Q05/2317 $597.18
08737001378 Q5/22117 $400.44
LCheck Totals: $63,340.85

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF &t 856 548 8634

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

Check No.

Date

Amount Check No. Date Amount

e 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 4 of 6



1gHz-2017 *
(

I . ; EMF p PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
>

Statement Period
May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Projected

Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 0513117 MAX Account Balance $3,268,675.96 0.590% $3,269,675.96 $3,269,675.96
FLEX 71850 12/13716 03/20117 061317 Full Flex Pool (CTZ) $1,500,000.00  §1,325.34 0.750%  $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00

Totals for Period: $4,769,675.96 $1,325.34 $4,769,675.96 $4,769,675.96

Weighted Average Portfalio Yield: 0.750 %

Weighted Average Portfalio Maturity: 13.00 Days

Portfolio Summary:

Type Aliocation (%)  Allocation ($) Description

MAX 68.55% $3,268,675.96 MAX Class Activity

FLEX 31.45% $1,500,000.00 Full Flex Poal

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments ).

“Cost” is comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissions.

“Rate” is the Net Yield to Maturity.

“Face/Par” is the amount recelvad 3t maturity,

“Market Value™ reflects the market value as reparted by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other assets
for which markat pricing is not readily available from a third-party pricing service are listed at "Cost”

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

) 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 5 of 6
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Financial Information
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Cafteteria

Financial Information



1:14 PM Plum Boro School District

06/19/17 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of May 31, 2017
May 31, 17
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101 - Cash - Checking 2,979.20
104 - Cash - Cash Management 113,680.75
106 - PSDLAF investment 0.44
Total Checking/Savings 116,660.39
Accounts Receivable
1200 - Accounts Receivable -8,427.26
Total Accounts Receivable -8,427.26
Other Current Assets
142 - State Subsidies Receivable 6,441.58
143 - Federal FS Subsidies Receivable 64,691.59
171 - Inventory 78,113.65
Total Other Current Assets 149,246.82
Total Current Assets 257,479.95
Fixed Assets
231 - Food Service Equipment 443 407.72
244 - Accumulated Depreciation -354,269.14
Total Fixed Assets 89,138.58
Other Assets
300 - Deferred Outflows-Pension 159,337.00
Total Other Assets 159,337.00
TOTAL ASSETS 505,955.53
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
421 - Accounts Payable 30,908.60
Total Accounts Payable 30,908.60
Other Current Liabilities
430 - Deferred Meal Income 28,925.47
480 - Due to General Fund 103,478.03
600 - Deferred Inflows - Pensions 33,086.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 165,489.50
Total Current Liabilities 196,398.10
Long Term Liabilities
500 - Compensated Absences 19,317.50
700 - Net Pension Liability 1,984,877.00
Total Long Term Liabilities 2,004,194.50
Total Liabilities 2,200,592.60
Equity
740 - Retained Earnings - Unreserved 4,538.18
741 - Retained Earnings - Opening Bal -1,784,944.00
Net Income 85,768.75
Total Equity -1,694,637.07
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 505,955.53

Page 1



1:15 PM Plum Boro School District

06/19/17 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis May 2017
May 17
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
6510 - Interest on Investments 12.57
6611 - Daily Sales - School Lnch/Bkfst 86,956.65
6621 - Daily Sales - Adult 5,526.90
6622 - Daily Sales - Ala Carte 35,202.15
6630 - Special Functions 5,549.25
6690 - Other Food Service Revenues
6691 * Pepsi Sales 1,910.57
6692 - Other Miscellaneous Income 263.69
Total 6690 - Other Food Service Revenues 2,174.26
6699 - Over/Short Account 24 .60
7600 - State Subsidies NSLP Receivable 6,441.58
7810 - State Share of Social Security 2,119.60
7820 - State Share of Retirement 8,118.48
8531 - Federal Subsidies Receivable 64,691.59
8533 - Value of Donated Commodities 6,354.08
Total Income 22390171
Gross Profit 22317171
Expense
9100 - Salaries
9101 - Contracted Labor 372.46
9100 - Salaries - Other 56,520.35
Total 9100 - Salaries 56,892.81
9210 - Group Insurance 10,272.65
9220 - Social Security Contributions 4,239.20
9230 - Retirement Contributions 16,236.96
9260 - Worker's Compensation 310.83
9390 - Other Purchased Prof. Services 784,97
9430 - Equipment Maintenance 2,193.89
9440 - Extermination 312.00
9580 - Travel 139.69
9610 - General Supplies
9611 - Smallwares 101.35
9612 - Disposables 3,086.98
9613 - Warewashing 575.25
9610 + General Supplies - Other 85.28
Total 9610 - General Supplies 3,868.86
9630 - Food Expense
9631 - Food Purchases 50,995.25
9633 - Food Storage/Delivery 285.60
Total 9630 - Food Expense 51,280.85
9640 - Beverages
9641 - Milk Purchases 11,511.85
9642 - Pepsi Purchases 1,564.28
Total 9640 - Beverages 13,076.13
9650 - Donated Commodities 6,354.08
9890 - Miscellaneous Expenses 527.14
Total Expense 166,490.06
Net Ordinary Income 56,681.65
Net Income 56,681.65

Page 1



1:13 PM

06/19/17
Accrual Basis

Plum Boro School District

Profit & Loss
July 2016 through May 2017

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

6510 - Interest on Investments

6611 - Daily Sales - School Lnch/Bkfst

6621 - Daily Sales - Adult

6622 - Daily Sales - Ala Carte

6630 - Special Functions

6690 - Other Food Service Revenues
6691 - Pepsi Sales
6692 - Other Miscellaneous Income
6694 - Grant Monies Received

Total 6690 - Other Food Service Revenues

6699 - Over/Short Account

7600 - State Subsidies NSLP Receivable
7810 - State Share of Social Security
7820 - State Share of Retirement

8531 - Federal Subsidies Receivable
8533 - Value of Donated Commodities

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
9100 - Salaries
9101 - Contracted Labor
9100 - Salaries - Other

Total 9100 - Salaries

9210 - Group Insurance

9220 - Social Security Contributions
9230 - Retirement Contributions

$260 - Worker's Compensation

9390 - Other Purchased Prof. Services

9430 - Equipment Maintenance
9440 - Extermination
9580 - Travel
9598 - Uniform Allowance
9610 - General Supplies
9611 - Smallwares
9612 - Disposables
9613 - Warewashing
9610 - General Supplies - Other

Total 9610 - General Supplies

9630 - Food Expense
9631 - Food Purchases
9633 - Food Storage/Delivery

Total 9630 - Food Expense

9640 - Beverages
9641 - Milk Purchases
9642 - Pepsi Purchases

Total 9640 - Beverages

9650 - Donated Commodities
9890 - Miscellaneous Expenses

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Jul 16 - May 17

121.61
753,361.15
50,390.94
313,887.12
50,008.42

3,809.95
1,007.35
1,200.00

6,017.30

62.03
54,800.20
22,535.94
84,150.08

549,887.30
40,983.17

1,926,205.26
1,926,205.26

15,586.82
601,143.15

616,729.97

125,952.95
45,071.88
177,824.70
3,306.18
4,056.17

37,808.63
3,324.00
1,729.59
7,023.40

5,899.01
38,961.86
15,278.26

595.38

60,734.51

572,638.38
2,937.00

575,575.38

111,518.41
13,843.09

125,361.50

40,983.17
3,263.58

1,828,845.61
97,359.65

Page 1



1:13PM

06/19/17
Accrual Basis

Plum Boro School District

Profit & Loss
July 2016 through May 2017

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9893 - Revenue from NK negative accts

Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net Income

Jul 16 - May 17

3,178.25
3,178.25
3,178.25

100,537.90

Page 2



» ) -~ PSDLAF Monthly Statement

Statement Period
Siatament for i Account of olRinA) ONERNSHARAS- CAFETERIA May 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017
PLUMBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $0.44
Dividends $0.00
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance §0.44
Average Monthly Rate 0.58%
PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED JULY 4TH
IN OBSERVANCE OF THE INDEPENDENCE DAY
HOLIDAY
TOTAL MAX $0.44
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL $0.44

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15238

QS CAFETERIA | Page 10f 4



10822087 ©

[;. 3B-AF - PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
¢ 3(.;)

Statement Period
May 1, 2017 toa May 31, 2017

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Projected
Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 05/31/17 MAX Account Balance $0.44 0.590% §0.44 $0.44
Totals for Period: 50.44 $0.44 $0.44
Weighted Average Portflio Yield: 0.000 %
Weighted Average Portfalio Maturity: 0.00 Days
Portfolio Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocation (§)  Description
MAX 100.00% §0.44 MAX Class Activity

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolic Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).

“Cost" s compnsed of the total amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissions.
“Rate” is the Net Yield to Maturity.

“Face/Par” is the amount received at maturity,

“Market Value™ reflacts the market value as reparted by an independent third-party pricing service, Certificates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other assets
Tor which market pricing is not readily available from a third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost*

Questions?  Plezse contact PSDLAF at 856 548 8534 S C AFETERIA | Page 2 of 4
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



